j)     Self-declaration that the person / tenderer is not debarred in the matter of the Public Procurement 
       and Asset Disposal Act 2015.
k)    Self-declaration that the person / tenderer will not engage in any corrupt or fraudulent practice.
l)     Declaration and commitment to the Code of Ethics.
m)   Must provide a Tender Security of kshs. 790,000.00 (Seven Hundred and Ninety Thousand Shillings 
       Only)
n)    The Tender Price must include Public Procurement Capacity Building Levy of 0.03% of the 
       value of the signed contract exclusive of applicable Taxes.
o)    The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.

[...]

LORETO HIGH SCHOOL LIMURU

NO TENDER 
NUMBER

TENDER 
DESCRIPTION

TENDER 
SECURITY 
(KSHS.)

NCA CATEGORY ITEM 
DESCRIPTION

1 LHSL/T/STYD/
DO RM/BLK//
01/2025

Proposed 
construction 
of Storeyed 
Dormitory 
Block for 
Loreto High 
School Limuru

KSHS. 
790,000.00
(Seven Hundred 
and Ninety 
Thousand 
Shillings Only)

NCA 5 and above 
(Building Works 
Contractor) and NCA 7 
and above (Electrical 
and Mechanical Works 
Contractor or Sub-
Contractor – where 
applicable)

Open Tender

Private Bag. Code: 00217,Limuru  |  Email: admin@loretolimuru.co.ke